INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY INDORE

Fee notice for 2014-Autumn Semester

15 July 2014

All the OId students and New students are required to pay their fee latest by 21 July 2014 and 22 July 2014
respectively.

(A) Registration Fee:

S. No. Programme Hosteller (Rs.) Day Scholar (Rs.)
1 B. Tech. & Preparatory — New (2014 Batch) 70,650 (25,650)
2 B. Tech. — Old (2013 batch) 60,150 (15,150)
3 B. Tech. — Old (Other than 2013 batch) 40,150 (15,150) Hostel is compulsory
4 M.Sc. - New (July 2014 batch) 27,850 (25,350)
5 M. Sc. - Old 17,650 (15,150)
6 M. Tech. — New (July 2014 batch) 30,350 (25,350) 16,350 (11,350)
7 M. Tech.- Old 20,150 (15,150) 9,150 (4,150)
8 Ph.D. -New (July 2014 batch) 33,350 (28,350) 17,350 (12,350)
9 Ph.D. - Old 21,350 (16,350) 8,350 (3,350)

(B) Mess Fee (to be paid by the students availing the mess facility):

S, Programme Mess Fee Remark
NO. (Rs.)

1 B. Tech. & Preparatory — New (2014 Batch) 14,859 127 days @ Rs. 117/-

2 B. Tech. - Old 14,976 128 days @ Rs. 117/-

3 M.Sc. - New (July 2014 batch) 14,859 127 days @ Rs. 117/-

4 M. Sc. - Old 14,976 128 days @ Rs. 117/-

5 M. Tech. — New (July 2014 batch) 14,859 127 days @ Rs. 117/-

6 M. Tech.- Old 14,976 128 days @ Rs. 117/-

7 Ph.D. -New (July 2014 batch) 13.335 127 daysf @ Rs._105/- per
' day (without high-tea)

8 Ph.D. - Old 13,440 128 days @ Rs. 105/- per

day (without high-tea)

(i) 128 days from 21.07.2014 to 29.09.2014 and 07.10.2014 to 02.12.2014 excluding vacation period.
(ii) 127 days from 22.07.2014 to 29.09.2014 and 07.10.2014 to 02.12.2014 excluding vacation period.
Those students who want to avail mess facility during vacation period may pay at actual to the caterer.

(C) Admission Acceptance Fee (applicable for only NEW B. Tech., M.Sc. & PhD students joining in 2014-
Autumn Semester)

Acceptance Fee already paid (Rs.)

. No. P

S-No rogramme Gen/ OBC SC/ ST
1 B. Tech. & Preparatory 60,000/- 20,000/-
2 M.Sc. 10,000/- 5,000/-
3 Ph.D. 5000/- 5000/-

(D) Total Fee Payable {D=(A+B)-C}

Total Fee Payable (Rs.)
S. No. Programme Hosteller and Hosteller and Non-
Dining Dining

1 B. Tech. & Preparatory — New (2014 Batch) 25,509 (20,509)
2 B. Tech. — Old (2013 batch) 75,126 (30,126)
3 B. Tech. — Old (Other than 2013 batch) 55,126 (30,126) Hostel is compulsory
4 M.Sc. - New (July 2014 batch) 32,709 (35,209)
5 M. Sc. - Old 32,626 (30,126)
6 M. Tech. — New (July 2014 batch) 45,209 (40,209) 29,350 (24,350)
7 M. Tech.- Old 35,126 (30,126) 20,150 (15,150)
8 Ph.D. -New (July 2014 batch) 41,685 (36,685) 27,350 (22,350)
9 Ph.D. - Old 34,790 (29,790) 21,350 (16,350)
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Note:
1.
2.

Fee payable by SC/ST students, where different from those payable by others, is shown in parentheses.
Students are supposed to pay fee in lump-sum, no installment payment will be accepted.

Modes of Payment:

i) Offline:
Through Demand Draft drawn in favor of “Registrar IIT Indore” payable at Indore. Students have to pay
Registration Fee and Mess Fee by separate DDs.

i)  Online:

1.

2.
3.
4

Through “State Bank i-Collect” facility, by logon to https://www.onlinesbi.com. Students have to pay
Registration Fee and Mess Fee separately.

Through Internet Banking (NEFT/RTGS/GRPT) (charges: if using SBI, Nil; if other banks, maximum Rs.15/-)
Through Debit Card/Credit Card [charges (1.8% + Service Tax) of fee paid]

Through Challan (charges Rs. 50/-)

In case of any difficulty in fee submission please contact Accounts Office at 0731-2438743/735.

CC:

Dean, Academic Affairs

. Director, for kind information

. Registrar, for kind information

. DR (F & A) for necessary action.

. All Students and All Faculty (through email)
. Institute Notice boards

. Hostel Wardens

. Institute Website
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